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What's AH, ike,
'Lone Ranger7 toGuestar
at Duffy's Tonight

Other Stations Wednesday

The "Lone Ranger" will find
his identity questioned as he strays
from the movie camera and pur-
ple sage to be guest star on Duffy's
program at 7:30 tonight over WLS.
Shirley Booth will sing "Home on
the Range" just to make him feel
more at ease in his strange sur-
roundings. Eddie Green, Charlie
Cantor and Peter van Steeden's or-
chestra are regulars on the pro-
gram.

Other features tonight:

Drama
7 p. m.—Lights Out (WBBM):

"Until Dead" starring Nancy Car-
roll's daughter, Patricia Kirkland.

8 P. m.—Famous Jury Trials
(WIBA): story of James Byron,
member of a fishing schooner
crew, accused of the murder of
Ezra Blake, captain.

^ & "5*

Quiz
S p. in.—Battle of the Sexes

(WMAQ): feminine shipbuilders
from the Todd yards match wits
with men from the merchant ma-
rine.

* «•• «

Music
6:30 p. m. — American Melody

Hour (WBBM): Conrad Thibault,
"I Just Kissed Your Picture Good-
night," "Rose Anne of Charing
Cross" and "When the Shepherd
Leads the Sheep Back Home;" Viv.

: ian dclla Chicsa, "Tommy Lad"
and "Just A 'Wearyin' For You,"
Evelyn MacGregor, "Moonlight
Mood" and "The Tulips Are Talk-
ing Tonight."

8:30 p. m. — Spotlight Bands
(WENR): Russ Morgan's orchestra
from St. Paul, Minn.

12 p. m.—Music You Want
(WENR): recordings; Fritz Kreis-
)er,' "The Old Refrain," "Liebes-
lied,' and "Midnight Bells;" Jussi
Bjoerling, Schubert's "Serenade"
and "O Paradiso" from "L'Afri-
cana:" Jascha Heifetz and.the Lon-
don Philharmonic, "Saint-Saens"
"Introduction and Rondo Capric-
cioso."

EDMUND LOWE
al 9

Variety
7 j). m -- Johnny P r e s e n t s

(WIBA): R. R. Riddell, 38, mer-
chant seaman of Lansdale, Pa.;
Pvt. James McEnery, U. S. army
air corps, and Aviation Cadet
Charles K. Day, .infantryman, as
guests of Ginny Simms,

7:30 p. m. — Treasure Chest
(WIBA): Horace Heidt presents as
guests four name-doubles for fa-
mous stars: Fred Allen, film cut-
ter; Bob Burns, Bureau of Light
and Power; Betty Davis,1 dancer,
and Robert Taylor, Vega Aircraft
corp. inspector.

8 p. m. — Burns and Allen
(WBBM) : the Beverly Hills Uplift
society, with Gracie's aid, solves
the servant shortage problem.

9 p. m. — Only Y e s t e r d a y
(WBBM): Edmund Lowe, guest
s'ar . . . Bob Hope (WIBA) : broad-
casting -from the gunnery school at
Las Vegas, Nev,; Frances Lang-
ford, "That Old Black, Magic," and
Skinnay Ennis' - orchestra, "Please
Think of Me."

9:30 p. m.— Red Skelton (WIBA):
and Ozzie Nelson's band — "Brazil,"
"Hip, Hip, Hurray," and "Do I
Need You."

WIBA Tonight
5:00 NBC Music by Shrednik i 8:00
5:15 Musi: for School *Dd Home. 1 8:30
5:30 News Edition. 9:00
5:45 Sports Parade. I 9:30
5:55 News Report. , JO 'OO
6:00 NBC Wiring Victory Tunes. ! 10:15
6:15 Dinner Melody. I 10-30
6:43 NBC H. V. Kaltcnborn. j 11:[)0
7:50 NBC Johnny Presents. 11:05
7:30 NBC Treasure Chest. I 11:55

BLU Famous Jury Trials.
NBC Fibber McGee and Molly.
NBC Bob Hope.
NBC Red Skelton Show.
Night News Edition.
BLU Raymond Gram Swing.
Masterworks.
NBC News Report.
NBC Hoy Shield Orchestra.
NBC News Report.

Other Stations Tonight
5:15
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:40
6;45
7:00
7:00
7-no
T'.'S
7:30
":30
7:30
7:30
*:00
8 tOO
8:00
S:00
•8:30
1:30
ft-30
8:55
s-no
S.-oo

Edwin C. Hill—WBBM WCCO
Jimmle Allen-WENB
Jack Armstrong—WENR
CapL Midnleht-WENR
Dr Preston Bradley-WGN
Fred Warinfi-WTMJ WLW
Amo> V Andy-WBBM WCCO'
Harry James—WBBM WCCO
Heinle Victory Parade—WTMJ
Texas Rangers—WLS
American Melody Hour—WBBM
Five-Minute Mystery—WMAQ
H V Kaltenborn' -WMAQ WLW
Singin' Sam—WGN
Johnny Presents—WTMJ WMAQ
Lichts Out- WBBM WCCO
Lum and Abner—WLS
Ahoy America—WGN
Dufiy's—WLS
Al Jolson—WBBM WCCO KMOX
Horace Hcldt-WTMJ WMAQ
Burns & Allen—WBBM WCCO
Battle of Sexes—WMAQ WTMJ
Famous Jury Trials—WENR
Gabriel Hcatter—WGN
SusDensc—WBBM WCCO
Fibber McGee—WMAQ WTMJ
Sootlicht Bands—WENR
Dale Camecie— WENR
Raymond Gram Swine—WENR
Bob Hope—WMAQ WTMJ

9:00 Only Yesterday—WBBM WCCO
9:15 Grade Fields—WENS- - •
9;15 Sanders'ana Savage— WGN
9:30 Red Skelton—WMAQ WTMJ
9:30 Public Affairs—WBBM WCCO
9:30 The Northerners—WGN
9:45 frazler Hunt—WBBM WCCO

10:00 Most- Honored, Music,—AVENR
10:00 Fred WarlnR Orch.—WMAQ
10:15 March of Mercy—WTMJ".
10:15 Guardians of the Sea—WBBM'
10:30 Rumpus Room (to 121—WTMJ
10:45 Nelson . Olmsted—WMAQ" .
10:45 Salute to Victory—WBBM
11:05 Lawrence. Welk Orch,—WGN
11:05 Jimmy Dorsey Orch.—WBBM
11:10 Roy Shield and Co.—WMAQ
11:15 Henry King Orch.—WGN
11:15 Lou fireese Orch.—WENR
11:30 Gay Clarfdge Orch,—WENR
11:30 Eddie Fens Orch.—WBBM
12:00 Emile Petti Orch.—WMAQ
12:00 Art Kasscl Orch.—WGN
12:00 Nite Watch Ito 6) WIND
12:00 Music Von Want—WENR
12:05 Charlie Wrlcht Orch.—WBBM
12:30 Gene Krupa Orch.—WENR
12:30 Jimmy Blade Orch.—WBBM
12:30 Pot L u r k — WMAQ
3 :00 Joe Reichman Orch.—WGN
1:00 Swing Shltt (to 3)—W.ENR

MORNING
6:00 Farm Service—WLS
6:00 Breakfast Time Frolics—WGN
6:00 Sunrise Special—WTMJ
6:00 Breakfast Frolic—WJJD
5:15 Everett Mitchell—WMAQ
6:15 Morning Devotions—WLS
6:30 Family Bible League—WIND
7:00 Norman «oss— WMAQ
7:30 Wishing Well—WBBM
8:00 Amanda Snow—WLS
8:00 Your Neighbor—WMAQ
8:15 Know the Answer?—WBBM
8:30 Norman Ross—WMAQ
8:45 Wishing Well—WGN
9:00 Mountain Theater—WLS
9:00 Valiant Lady—WBBM WCCO
9:15 Kitty FoyJe—WBBM WCCO
9:15 The O'Neills—WMAQ WTMJ
9:30 Songs of a Dreamer—WLS
9:?0 Safety Court—WJJD '
9:30 Helpmate—WMAQ WTMJ
9:45 Lone-Journey—WMAQ WTMJ
9:45 Bachelor's Children—WBBM
9:45 Treasury Star Parade—WGN'

10:00 Katherine & Calliope—WGN
10:00 Eddie and Fannie—WLS -
10:00 Road of Life—WMAQ WTMJ
10:15 Vic and Sade—WMAQ WTMJ
10:15 Second Husband—WBBM WCCO
10:30 .Snow Village—WMAQ WTMJ
10:30 Bright Horizon—WBBM -WCCO
10:30 Against the Storm WMAQ WTMJ
10:45 David JIarum—WMAQ WTMJ
10:45 Aunt Jenny's Stories—WBBM
11:00 Kate-Smith Speaks—WBBM
11:00 Soake Carter—WGN
11:00 Painted Dreams—WMAQ
11:00 Guiding Light—WTMJ
11:00 Martha and Helen—WLS
11:15 Big Sister—WBBM WCCO KMOX
11:15 Linda's First Love—WGN
11:15 Lonely Women—WTMJ

I 11:30 Helen Trent—WBBM WCCO
! 11:30 Farm & Home Hour—WCFL

11:30 Light of the. World—WTMJ
11:45 Reveille Roundup—WMAQ
11:45 Big Sister—WTMJ ,
11:45 Aunt Jenny—WGN
11:45 Our Gal Sunday-WBBM

AFTERNOON
12:00 Dinnerbell Program—WLS
12:00 Baukhage Talking—WCFL
12:00 Life Can Be Beautiful—WBBM
12;00 Heinle—WTMJ -
12:15 Ma Perkins—WBBM WCCO
12:30 Vic and Sade—WBBM WCCO
12:30 Loop Noonday Scrvlco—WJJD
12:45 The Goldbergs—WBBM
12:45 Sweet River—WMAQ
1:1)0 School Time—WLS I
1:00 The Goldbergs—WTMJ
1:00.Young Dr. Malone WBBM WCCO
1:00 Light ot the World WMAQ WLW
1:1» Lonely Women—WMAQ WLW
1:15 Joyce Jordan—WBBM WCCO
1:15 Painted Dreams—WGN
1:15 Life Can Bo Beautiful—WTMJ
1:30 Editor's Daughter—WGN
1:30 Aunt Jenny—WTMJ
1:30 Guiding Light—WMAQ- WLW
1:30 We Love and Learn—WBBM
1:30 Homemakers' Program—WLS
1:45 Hymns of ail Churches—WMAQ
1:45 Pepper Young—WBBM
2:00 Mary Marlin—WMAQ WTMJ
2:00 David Harum—WBBM WCCO
2:]5 Ma Perkins—WMAQ WTMJ
2:30 School ot the Air—WBBM
2:30 Open House—WGN
2:30 Pepper Young—WMAQ WTMJ
2:45 Right to Happiness—WMAQ
3:00 Club Matinee—WENR
3:00 Backstage Wife—WMAQ WTMJ
3:05 Tom. Dick, and Harry—WGN
3:15 Stella Dallas—WMAQ WTMJ
3:15 Cousin Emmy—WBBM
3:30 Lorenzo Jones—WMAQ WTMJ
3:45 Widder Brown—WTMJ WMAQ

•'4:00 When A Girl Marries—WMAQ
4:15 Portia Faces Life—WMAQ
4:15- Mystery ^Chef—WENH
4:30 Just Plain Bill—WMAQ WTMJ
4:30 Texas Rangers—WENR
4:40 Songs of the Allies—WBBM.
4:45 Front Page Farrell—WMAQ
4:45 Ben Bernlo- WBBM WCCO

EVENING
5:00 Terry and The Pirates^-WENR
5:15 Jimmy Allen—WENR
5:30 Keep Working—WBBM WCCO
5:30 Jack Armstrong—WENR
5:45 Capt. Midnight—WENR
6:00 Feed -Waring—WTMJ WLW
6:00 Preston-Bradley—WGN
6:00 Amos 'n' Andy-WBBM WCCO

6:15
6:30
6:30
6:45
6:45
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:13
7:13
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:33
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:55
8:00
9:oo
9:00
9:15
9:15
9:30
9:30
0:45

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
10:45
11:05
11:05
11:15
11:15
11:30
11:30
11:,15
11:45
12:00
12:00'
12:00
12:0!)
12:05
12;15
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
1:00
1:00

Harry James—WBBM WCCO
Easy Aces—WBBM KMOX
The Lone Ranger—WLS WCFL
Mr. Keen—WBBM KMOX
H. V. Kaltenborn—WMAQ WLW
Sammy Kayo—WBBM WCCO
Mr. & Mrs. North—WMAQ WTMJ
Cal Tinney—WGN
Earl Godwin—WLS
Lum and Abner—WLS
The Hoople Hour—WGN
Service Men's Show—WGN
Tummy Dorsey—WMAQ WTMJ
Dr Christian—WBBM WCCO
Manhattan at Midnight—WLS
John Freedom—WENR
Eadlc Cantor—WMAQ WTMJ
Gabriel- Heatler—WGN
Lionel Barrymorc—WBBM
The Carnival—WGN
Good Listening—WBBM WCCO
SpotiiRin Bonds—WENR
Mr. District Attorney—WMAQ
Dale Carnegie—WENR
Kay Kyscr—WMAQ WTMJ WLW
Raymond Gram Swing—WENR
Great Moments In Music—WBBM
Sanders and Savage—WGN
Grade Fields—WENR
Grncie Barrio Orch.—WGN
Man Behind the Gun—WBBM
Henry King Orch.—WGN
Chuck Acrec—WMAQ
The Answer Man—WGN
Most Honored Music—WENR
So the Story Goes—WBBM
Rumpus Room (to 12)—WTMJ
Nelson Olmsted—WMAQ
Salute to Victory—WBBM
Shep Fields Orch.—WBBM
Joe Rcichmon Orch.—WGN
Lou Brecse Orch.—WENR
Author's Playhouse—WMAQ
Nell Bondshu Orch.—WBBM
Russ Morcan Orch.—WENR
Gcorga Stanley Orch.—WGN
Ray MOCK Music—WMAQ
Emtle Petti Orch.—WMAQ
Nile Watch (to 6)—WIND
Musi= You Want—WENR
Henry King Orch.—WGN
Charlie Wright Orch.—WBBM
Gracie Barrie Orch.—WGN
Jimmy Blade Orch.—WBBM
Art Kasscl Orch.—WGN
Gcno Kupa Orch,—WENR
Pot Luck—WMAQ
Swing Shi f t (to 3)— WFNIt
Noble Slssle Orch,—WGN

News Broadcasts

5:oo
5:00
5:15
5-25
5:30
5:45
5:45
5:55
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:55
8:00
8:15
8:30
0:45
9:00
9:00

TONIGHT
WCCO WBBM !):15 WENR WBBM
WTMJ WIND 10:00 WBBM WIND
WIND WMAQ 10:00 WTBAWTMJ
WGN 10:15 WinAWMAQ
WBBM WIBA 10:30 WENR
WBBM WMAQ10:30 WGN WBBM
WHAWCCO 10:45 WENR
WIBA 11:00 WENR WIND
WLS WIND 11:00 WMAQ WGN
WTMJ WMAQ 11:00 WBBM Will A
WIND WGN 11:30 WGN
WMAQ WIBA 11:55 WENR
WLS WIND 11:55 WIBA WMA«
WGN 12:00 WBBM WIND
WCFL WIND 12:55 WMAQ WENR
KMOX WBBM 1:00 WIND
WIND WGN 1:30 WGN
WGN 2:00 WIND •
WCFL 3:00 WIND
WIND . 4:OU WIND
WCFL WIND 5:00 WIND
WGN WENR

DAN DUNN Secret Operative 48

FIND ANVTHING^ONLY THIS OLD V.̂
ELSE IN THE SOMBj PAPER THAT WAS

MIKE? j /STUFFED W THE RADIO
TO HOLD THE BOMB
MECHANISM IN PLACE.

ME- DUNN/

vm

I HOPE YA
SAVED IT' irs
PROS'LV A SIGNED

CONFESSION/

IGNORING THE
HECKLING FROM THE
CHEAPER SEATS-I

DO THINK THE PAPER
i$ IMPORTANT/

'1 DRIED IT OUT BETWEEN J—,
BLOTTERS-VOU CAN STILL READ
SOME OF THE PASES -THEY'RE
TORN FROM THE CATALOSUE OF

A NEW WRK DEALER IN
fer ARTISTS' SUPPLIES!

JOE PALOOKA

ABTffTS' SUPPLIES? Of
COURSE' IVC BEEN BLIND AS

A SALT HERRING.' fiRAS XXJS
HAT MIKE/ WE'RE eoina

PLACES'

By Ham Fiihcr

IT'S WONDERFUL. IX,
\ NEVER RECOGNIZED V3U.
I 1 WAS LOOKING FOR MY
SOLDIER-ANO NEVER EVEN

" , SAW ANYONE E'.SE .

^S5v.

tTS GREAT. BUT HWURAU-V
.VOUR FRIENDS V«UU>

AIN'T THE Y KNOW VOU. XXJ VWOLDNT
MAKE-UP,.
ANY SOOO:

/OHH CARUNS/PMBTOO, CEABBST. \j
1 OARLINQ— / VA KNOW VD RATHER

I'M SO .̂ BE IHCOMBXT--"
BUT I WOULDN'T BE

JOUR uotiosy
•WAS ONCV
1MD DAYS-

FKSSES.X GO TSALUTt.
ICOnX KEEP MVMAMO
IN MY POCKET
MB THINK TCM TO* .

SKIPPY By Ptrcy Craby

THERE'S BUTOH oVEARV.
AIN'T 60IN1 TO
INSULT ME TbOATJ

AGAIN.

Synd.nw, Inc., W.v1<J

HEV; SKIP. 1 GOT FIFTY ee*rs. I'LL
-SLOW y<* To THB

Frequencies
i

THOUGHT HE 6oT AWAY WITH
HE DIDN'T KNOW

IOOTMCeAIIS
STUFFSD WITH

BRICK BRADFORD By William Ritt and C.'orence Gray
WIBA 1310 WTMJ 620
WHA 070 KMOX 1120
KSTP 1500 WMAQ 670
WBBM 780 WGN 720
WCCO 830 WIND 560
WCFL 1001) WLBL v. 930
WIBU 1240 WLS 8M
WENR 890 WLW JOO

(ProRrams listed In The State
Journal arc checked to the last pos-
sible moment Changes may be
made, however, at the discretion of
stations and networks.)

Buy U. S. War Bonds and Stamps

LAFF-A-DAY

WIBA Wednesday

6:30
' 6:45

7:00
7:15
7:36
7:50
*:50
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45

10:00
30:15
:o:30
10:45
Jl:00
1J;15
11:30
11:45

32:00
12:05
12:30
12:50

3-on
1:30
S:00
2:15

MORNING
Morning Parade
Campbell Sisters
NBC World News
Musical Clock
State Journal News Edition
Musical Clock
Betty
NBC Robert St. John
NBC The O'Neills
Morning Melody
BLU Gene and Glen
NBC Road of Life
NBC Vic and Sade
Linda's First Love
Editor's Daughter
Nfws Heport
This is Uncle Sun
Campbell Sisters
Dane Countv Farm Hour

AFTERNOON
News Report
Farm Roundup
Noon News Edition
Market Report
Melody Moments
Perpetna.1 Notions
Vircinia Graham
NBC M» Perkins

2:30 Civilian Defense
2:45 NBC RiRht to Happiness
3:00 BLU Club Matinee
3:15 NBC Stella Dallas
3:30 NBC Lorenzo Jones
3:45 NBC Young Widder Brown
4:00 The Camous'Jamboree

EVENING
5:00 NBC U. S. Navy Bond
5:15 School and Home
5:30 News Edition
5:45 Sports Parade
5:55 News Reports
6:00 NBC WarinK Victory Tunci
6:15 NBC News of the World
6:30 Dinner Melody
«:45 NBC H. V.. Keltcnborn
7:00 NBC Mr. * Mrs, North
7:30 NBC Tommy Dorsey
S:00 Eddie Cantnr "
8:30 NBC Mr. District Attorney
•1:00 NBC Kay Kyscr College

'1:00 Nicht News Edition
10:15 BLU Raymond Gram Swing
10:30 Masterworks of Music .
11:00 NBC News Report
11:05 NBC Paul Martin Orchestra
11:30 NBC Ray Mac Orchestra
11:55 NBC News Report

WHA Wednesday

Copr lyll. Kicif l:i,iriin« Sffiji.

WHAT LUCK'
AN OLD WOMAN'S
ROBE, SHAWL AND

SHOES

GIRLS-GIRLS-GIRLS /
WHERE ARE THE WARRIORS
DEFENDING THE CITV ?

THE NEBBS By Sol Hi

"Oh, I think the tires haOc another twenty miles in them,
but I don't think the old man.has!" •

MORNING
7:30 Band Wacon
7:4S Morning News
7:58 Program Review
8:00 Music You Want
*:30 Social History of the U. S.: Prof.

Mrrle Curti
B:00 MorninK Melodies
»:20 N«-ws and Views
9:30 Let's Find Out: Johnny Goes To

The Three X Ranch
B-50 New* of Wisconsin

10:00 Homemakers1 P r o g r a m ; Of
Credit and Instalment. Margaret

Sheldon.1 Mrs. Volney Hyslop;
Entertaining in Wartime, Kath-
erine Brusse

10:45 Musical Varieties
11:00 Modem European History: Prof.

Chester Easum.
11:50 N,o°n Musicale

I AFTERNOON
12:30 Noon News '
12:30 Farm Program: Electric Brood-

ers Save Pigs. o. Burr Ross; How
to Grow Better Crops This Year

1:00 Chanter a Day
1:15 Legislative Forum
1:30 Journeys in-Musicland
2:00 Over at Our House: A Decision

in the Making
2:30 Music of the Masters
.1:30 Spanish Program
4:00 Polish Music Program
4:15 Russia Our Ally
4:30 University Concert Band

EVENING
5:00 Adventure Stories
5:15 Afternoon Melodies
5:45 Afternoon News
6:00 MasterworXs of Music

fyttcle

SIT DOWN AND
LET 'SM TALK,
PRWJOSCO--GO
ON WITH
PAJRV TA.LE,
NEBB

3-2-43

JUST KIDS By Ad Carter

MRS. STEBBlNS-YOU
SHOULDN'T LET MUSH
GO UP TO MR
STEBBINS1 ROOM
-BECAUSE HE *^

.MIGHT HANDL5,
FOMITES

R-*

FOMlTES
ARTICLES
CAN COLLECT ANDHOLD GEHMS AND

CAUSE

DO YOU KNOW
THAT WE THINK
YOU ARE ONE OF
THE SMARTEST
WOMEN IN THE
NEIGHBORHOOD?

BLESS
YOUR

HEART-
CHILD

SCOTT'S SCRAP BOOK By R. J. Scott

MAMY*
lttPI.lt.IAJ. CtdMA.
PICIARZP •<»(*.<

ClUCULAR. SfoME
.WAjHlll.Cl.H-ft.*.
.cf-Ai.UrtNE.RSE.

?IRSf SUBMA.RIHE
IHVEH<£D?

0« WAS WADE AwwTBCHir
UON/klLBO DA. VIKC.I

WOODCHUCK IS SIZE OF
HOUSE CAT BUT FATTER

ONE of my early memories
is of the first time my

father told me about "ground-
hog day." He spoke of the leg-
end which said there would be
six weeks of bad weather if the

i ground hog saw its shadow.
j He laughed as he spoke, and I
suppose he did not believe the
legend, but I—a lad only four
years of age—listened with great
interest.

The animal which gave its name
to the day is the "ground hog,"
perhaps better described as a
"woodchuck."

The woodchuck, or ground hog,
a digging animal-. With

GROUNDHOG
;s said to-fovfe. '

fa his SHADOW
T'fiir- _,— "- • t",.,"V^iif

fa's Cong U//VTEK SLEEP.
v--2

HENRY By Carl Andenon

ANOtlSlH——
C«u

| gets out of bed on the second of

sharp claws of its front feet, it cuts
into the soil. The hind feet are used
to kick the loose dirt -backward
while the digging is going on.

The woodchuck tunnel is usually
between 10 and 25 feet long. The
animal digs on a sharp slant to a
depth of perhaps three feet, then
goes almost parallel with the sur-
face of the ground. At'the end of
the tunnel it cuts out a room which
is large enough for it to use in
turning around. That is the 'room
where woodchucks make nests for
their young.

Sornetimes extra tunnels are
made to and from the underground
room. These tunnels help wood-
chucks to escape from enemies.

A- woodchuck tunnel may lead to
two or more rooms, and different
members of the family may have
separate'rooms. In winter, how-
ever, it is best for them to "snuggle
together" to keep warm;

A woodchuck .is about the. size
of a house cat, but it is fatter than

most cats. When full-grown, it | February and crawls through the
the'| commonly weighs from seven to j tunnel to the'ground surface. If

jiine pounds. j the sun is shining, he
Winter is a time of rest for

woodchucks. Down in their holes
they sleep most of the time. The
legend says that "Mr, Woodchuck"

sun is shining, he casts a
shadow on the ground, and goes
back to his hole with bad news.
If, on the other hand, the day is

good,.since there is to be an early] anything to do with weather. Sad
spring.

That, of course, is jus t -a story.
There is no proof that these ani-
mals come out of their holes on
any special day in the winter.
Weather records have failed to

dull and gloomy, the> report is! show that ground-hog day has

to say, six weeks of "bad weather"
are likely to come i:"1. February and
the first half of Karen in most
parts of the north temperate zone.
Such weather usually comes no
matter what kind of a day the sec-
ond of February happens to be.

(For GENERAL INTEREST or
NATURE section of roar ienp*»
book.)

LX/yudZaT^U-

THE NURSES' AID (AdvertisemtMvO

SINCE YOU BECAME A NORSE'S AID YOU'RE U.
WORKING HARDER — AND LOOKING LOVELieR. )
AND YOU USED TO BE SO

YOU DIDN'T USE THOSE BIS WORDS BEFORE
MAKE IT PLAIN

YES,DRINKING IT7INTOMATOJUlCEi
MAKES A REAL VITAMIN COCKTAIL!

GIVES YOU EVERV VITAMIN KNOWN
TO Be NEEDED IN HUMAN NUTRITION).
BUT- VOU'VE GOT TO STICK AT IT

A WEEK OR LONGER. MANY SEE

WELL, I WAS TOLD I
NEEDED MORE VITAMINS

COMPLEX IN MY DIET

I JUST WASN'T GETTING ENOUGH OFTHOSE
AMAZING VITAMINS VEAST IS SO PLENTIFUL
IN. LACK OF THEM KEEPS MILLIONS FEE LING
LOW . so i BEGAN ORINKINS
FLEISCHMANN'S NEAST— 2 CAKESI»

A DAY

•YiUD HUB
WHV OONY WU TRY IT ? DO IT AT HOMC.GCT
A WEEKfe SUPPLY OF FLEISCHMANN%-I4>
CAKES. KtEPS PfRnCTLV IN THE »
REFRIGERATOR. DON'T JUST MOP ACAKB
IN TOMATO Juice. MASH IT IN A any «
OLASf WITH A FORK, AOO SOME JUICE
AND STIR TILL BLENDEO.FILLUPTHEGLAIS

DRINK. IT'!

,*Iwo Vllomln CocUolU wntoln !h. following piopmbni of ih. minimum dolly r>qulriffl«nlu from y.o.1,100* ol Vllonhi A, li, and Oj U% M 20* .1 In (il» i ID 3 mf\,tl nlotMj fr*.- - - — „

HOIK* boktn-Fliltchfflonn'i h *• only ytoD wlfti Nm'
I Compltx plui addt^ontovntt of Vitamin A mnt Of


